(R-2011-518)

RESOLUTION NUMBERR- 2300524

DATE OF FINAL PASSAGE JAN 18201

A RESOLUTION TO APPROVE AND EXECUTE A FIRST
AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH DOWNSTREAM
SERVICES, INC. FOR LARGE DIAMETER SEWER PIPELINE
CLEANING AND SONAR INSPECTIONS.

WHEREAS, the Public Utilities Department inspects and cleans sewer mains annually to
maintain compliance with the EPA’s consent decree for the reduction of sewer spills; and

WHEREAS, for the cleaning and inspection of large diameter sewer pipelines (over 30
inches in diameter), the City contracted with DownStream Services Inc. (DSI) pursuant to a
solicitation for bids (Bid #9377-10-W for Large Diameter Sewer Pipeline Cleaning Services) in
September 2009; and

WHEREAS, the agreement with DSI for large diameter sewer pipeline cleaning and
sonar inspections services provided for an initial term of one year and options for annual
renewals with the total contract duration not to exceed five years (Agreement); and

WHEREAS, the City desires to modify the scope of services and extend the Agreement
for another year, NOW THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of San Diego as follows:

1. That the Mayor or his designee is authorized to approve and execute Amendment
No. 1 to the Agreement with DS, on the terms and conditions specified in the document filed

. . 20524 .
with the office of the City Clerk as Document No. RR- O W W J &t ip an amount not to

exceed $1,400,000, which will bring the total contract value to $2,371,920; and

-PAGE 1 OF 2-

Document Number: 86441



(R-2011-518)

2. That the Chief Financial Officer is authorized to expend an amount not to exceed

$1,400,000 from Sewer Operating Funds 700000 and 700001, for the purpose of funding

Amendment No. 1 to the Agreement.

3. That the Chief Financial Officer, upon advice from the administering department,

is authorized to transfer excess funds, if any, to the appropriate reserves.

APPROVED: JAN 1. GOLDSMITH, City Attorney

By
§‘Jere y A. Jung
Beéputy City Attgrne :

JAJ:cla
11/16/2010
Or.Dept:[Dept]

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was passed by the Council of the City of
San Diego, at this meeting of IAN-1-1-2044—

Deputy Cit
Approved: l" ' 8 -( ( éﬁ %ﬂ_‘ ]
(date) JERRY SAANDERS, Mayor
Vetoed:
(date) JERRY SANDERS, Mayor
-PAGE 2 OF 2- )
9/ —

Document Number: 86441

AR D
'\’}Uu‘&‘



